ED Old 6.3/98 Docket No.: 06-16-1998 FURM PTO-1595 (Modif **IEET** (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attack Tab settings → → ed original documents or hereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Herbert O. Hultin and Stephen D. Kelleher Name: Advanced Protein Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 178 Granite Street ☐ Merger ★ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: Rockport State: MA ZIP: 01966 ☐ Other Execution Date: 05/21/98 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/920,439 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Paul J. Cook 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 94 Central Street 8. Deposit account number: __ State: MA _ ZIP: 01983 City: Topsfield DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infamation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Paul J. Cook Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and decumer

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We Herbert O. Hultin and Stephen D. Kelleher of 178 Granite Street, Rockport, MA 01966 and 178 Main Street, Wakefield, MA 01880 respectively have made an invention in certain improvements described in an application Serial No. O8/920,439, filed August 29, 1997 for United States Patent and entitled: PROTEIN COMPOSITION AND PROCESS FOR ISOLATING A PROTEIN COMPOSITION FROM A MUSCLE SOURCE

WHEREAS, Advanced Protein Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and having a place of business at 178 Granite Street, Rockport, MA 01966, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished to us by the Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions, and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said inventions, or any of them, to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND we hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all

PATENT REEL: 9236 FRAME: 0405 patents in any country that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to the Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND we further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee.

AND we hereby covenant for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns that we have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that we will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

Herbert O. Hultin

Man 21, 1998
Date

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
$\frac{2}{}$ day of $\frac{M_{Ny}}{}$, 19 $\frac{9}{}$.
Commonwealth of <u>//a</u>
County of
Then personally appeared the above-named Horbort Hultin, this
May, 1998, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and
deed, before me. My commission expires 3-4-97 Manuel 11-allatione.
Notary Public

Han D Kitheel May 21, 1998
Stephen D. Kelleher Date
IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and seal this
$\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$ 19 $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$.
/
Commonwealth of <u>Ha</u>
County of Casey
Then personally appeared the above-named Siphu Killihu, this2/ day of, 1998, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and
who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his own free act and
deed, before me.
My commission expires 4-99 Mance Mallstone

Notary Public